

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 80 OF 2007 (For Preliminary Hearing)

ABHAY TEWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEERA TEWARI

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 41 of 2007 (For Preliminary Hearing)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Malika Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List along with T.P.(C)No.61/2006.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER