

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 996 OF 2006

MEERA ABHAY TEWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY TEWARI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 41 and 80 of 2007 - With office report)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service in all matters can be treated as complete as the respondent in one matter is the petitioner in the other matter and vice-versa.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 1.5.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar