

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.996 OF 2006

MEERA ABHAY TEWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY TEWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.41 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Transfer Petition (C) No.80 of 2007

Date: 15/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Agarwal,Adv.

In TP 996/2006: Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

In TP 80/2007 and

41/2007: Ms. Shashi M. Kapila,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ojha,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi M. Kapila,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ojha,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit

Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Four weeks' time is allowed to file additional documents.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master